The Company is not required to transfer any amount of unpaid/unclaimed dividend or any other amount to the Investor 

Education and Protection Fund during the year under review.

6. SHARE CAPITAL:

As on 31 March 2024, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ` 660,000,000.00(Rupees Six Hundred Sixty 

million Only) consisting of:

1. 64,000,000 (Sixty Four million) Equity Shares of ` 10.00 each and 

2. 2,000,000 (Two million) Preference Shares of ` 10.00 each 

Paid up share capital of the Company is ̀  572,249,290.00 (Rupees Five Hundred Seventy Two Million, Two Hundred Forty 

Nine Thousand and Two Hundred Ninety only) divided into 57,224,929 equity shares of face value of ` 10.00 each.

During the Financial Year, following changes have occurred in the Capital Structure of the Company:

Particulars No. of shares Cumulative outstanding share 
capital (face value of ` 10/- each)

[...]

57,224,929 0 ` 572,249,290 0

*Conversion of Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares into Equity Shares 
 Cumulative Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares (“CCCPS”) which was issued to UTI Multi Opportunities Fund I 

through private placement basis consisting 1,412,430 (One Million, Four Hundred Twelve Thousand and Four Hundred 

Thirty only) Cumulative Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares (“CCCPS”) of face value of ` 10 each at an issue 

price of ` 354.00 (including premium of  ` 344.00) per share aggregating to ` 500,000,220.00 (Rupees Five Hundred 

Million and Two Hundred Twenty only) was converted into fully paid up Equity Shares of ` 10.00 each (“Converted 

Equity Shares”) viz. in the ratio of 1:1 vide Board resolution dated 01 December, 2023.

**Issuance of Equity Shares through private placement basis: 
 The Shareholders at the Extra-Ordinary General meeting held on 01 December, 2023 approved the issuance of 669,642 

(Six Hundred Sixty Nine Thousand and Six Hundred Forty Two) equity shares of face value of ` 10.00 (Rupees Ten only) 

each at an issue price of ` 448.00 (Rupees Four Hundred Forty Eight only) per share (including premium of ` 438.00) 

aggregating to ` 299,999,616.00 (Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Nine Million, Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Thousand and Six 

Hundred Sixteen only) in one or more tranches, on a private placement basis to 360 ONE Special Opportunities Fund - 

Series 9 and 360 ONE Special Opportunities Fund - Series 10.

***Fresh issue of Equity Shares pursuant to Initial Public Offer:
 During the FY 2024, the Company had issued and allotted 7,142,857 Equity Shares of ` 10.00 each, at an issue price of

[...]

During the period under review, the Company got 

listed on stock exchange(s) through Initial Public Offer 

(“IPO”) for total 12,723,214 Equity Shares aggregating 

to ̀  5,700.00 million (Rupees Five Thousand and Seven 

Hundred million), which comprises :

a. Fresh Issue of 7,142,857 (Seven Million, One 

hundred Forty Two Thousand and Eight Hundred 

Fifty Seven) Equity Shares of ` 10.00 each 

aggregating to ` 3,200.00 million (Rupees Three 

Thousand and Two Hundred million) and

b. Offer for Sale (OFS) of 5,580,357 (Five Million, 

Five Hundred Eighty Thousand and Three 

Hundred Fifty Seven) Equity Shares of ` 10.00 

each aggregating up to ` 2500.00 million (Rupees 

Two Thousand and Five Hundred million).

The issue price was ` 448.00 (Rupees Four Hundred 

and Forty-Eight only) per share including the premium 

of ` 438.00 (Rupees Four Hundred and Thirty-Eight 
only) per equity share.

The above-said equity shares were allotted in the 

following manner: -

Sl. 

No

Category of Investor Type of 
Share 

No. of 
shares 

allotted

1 Anchor Investors Equity 3,816,963

2 Qualified Institutional Buyers 
(except Anchor Investors);

[...]

of the Company on 01 December 2023, the Company 

had amended the Articles of Association (AOA) of the 

Company.

4. PRIVATE PLACEMENT OF EQUITY SHARES 

Pursuant to the resolution passed by the Shareholders 

on 01 December 2023, the Company had issued and 

allotted 6,69,642 (Six Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand 
Six Hundred and Forty Two) equity shares of face 

value of ` 10/- (Ten) each at an issue price of ` 448 

(Rupees Four Hundred and Forty Eight only) per share 

including the premium of ` 438 (Rupees Four Hundred 

and Thirty Eight only) per share on Private Placement 

basis.

5. IN-PRINCIPAL APPROVAL FROM NATIONAL STOCK 

EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED AND BSE

The Company had obtained in-principal approvals 

from National Stock Exchange of India Limited on 

15 September 2022 and from BSE Limited on 16